



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77011902
Name	DUBAI STYLE HAZELNUT COOKIE
Ingredients	Colombian MILK Chocolate (57%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin: vanilla extract), HAZELNUT Chocolate Paste (35%) (sugar, palm oil, HAZELNUTS (13%), skimmed MILK powder, fat reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier; SOYA lecithin: vanillin), Crushed Cookie Pieces (7%) (WHEAT flour, sugar, palm oil, rapeseed oil, fat-reduced cocoa powder (4.5%), WHEAT starch, glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents: potassium carbonates; ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithin, sunflower lecithin; flavouring), Dark Chocolate (<1%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; vanilla extract). Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 41% minimum, milk solids 19% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 60% minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts & Eggs
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Maximum temperature 20C, minimum 12C
Manufacturer's name and address	Danny's Chocolates, UK
Instructions for use	Eat
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y